



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/25/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0014-0189 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: June 25, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 6/4/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 391 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: U.S. ROUTE 1 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (CTSS)
REPLACEMENT **Project(s):** 0001(383)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$2,967,856.00	100.00%
2	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,976,000.00	100.27%
3	Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$3,032,165.00	102.17%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0014-0189
Letting Date: June 25, 2025
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 391 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: U.S. ROUTE 1 COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (CTSS) REPLACEMENT

Counties: New Haven
District(s): District 3 - New Haven
Project(s): 0001(383)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0097773	21,200.000	1.00000	21,200.00	1.00000	21,200.00	1.00000	21,200.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0020	0107090	9.000	1,720.00000	15,480.00	953.00000	8,577.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0030	0202000	29.000	125.00000	3,625.00	82.00000	2,378.00	40.00000	1,160.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202513	39.000	95.00000	3,705.00	89.00000	3,471.00	90.00000	3,510.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0050	0406128.30	69.000	135.00000	9,315.00	297.00000	20,493.00	325.00000	22,425.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0060	0586601	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	1,785.00000	1,785.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0070	0586750	1.000	2,760.00000	2,760.00	892.00000	892.00	900.00000	900.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0080	0811001	135.000	80.00000	10,800.00	89.00000	12,015.00	110.00000	14,850.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0090	0815001	36.000	60.00000	2,160.00	42.00000	1,512.00	33.00000	1,188.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0100	0921001	3,156.000	38.00000	119,928.00	59.00000	186,204.00	40.00000	126,240.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0921005	1,329.000	50.00000	66,450.00	65.00000	86,385.00	42.00000	55,818.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0120 0921048	289.000	48.00000	13,872.00	59.00000	17,051.00	42.00000	12,138.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0130 0944000	141.000	12.00000	1,692.00	20.00000	2,820.00	30.00000	4,230.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0140 0950013	141.000	12.00000	1,692.00	12.00000	1,692.00	24.00000	3,384.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0150 0950019	141.000	12.00000	1,692.00	12.00000	1,692.00	20.00000	2,820.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.						
0160 0952001	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	8,343.00000	8,343.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0170 0969062	14.000	5,000.00000	70,000.00	4,820.00000	67,480.00	5,000.00000	70,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0180 0970006	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0190 0970007	3,840.000	70.00000	268,800.00	74.00000	284,160.00	69.00000	264,960.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0200 0971001	(1.000)	82,000.00000	82,000.00	52,093.00000	52,093.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210 0975004	(1.000)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	180,336.87000	180,336.87	120,000.00000	120,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0220 0979004	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	297.00000	2,970.00	1.00000	10.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0980020 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	27,487.00000	27,487.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	1001001 2,726.000	55.00000	149,930.00	63.00000	171,738.00	61.00000	166,286.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
0250	1001004 49.000	380.00000	18,620.00	328.00000	16,072.00	420.00000	20,580.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)							
0260	1002015 36.000	1,235.00000	44,460.00	1,312.00000	47,232.00	1,500.00000	54,000.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION							
0270	1002202 12.000	19,500.00000	234,000.00	12,629.00000	151,548.00	15,290.00000	183,480.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **							
0280	1002203 26.000	820.00000	21,320.00	989.00000	25,714.00	1,100.00000	28,600.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
0290	1002208 4.000	1,350.00000	5,400.00	1,988.00000	7,952.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV							
0300	1003252 4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	3,220.00000	12,880.00	5,200.00000	20,800.00
LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							
0310	1003256 2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,807.00000	7,614.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							
0320	1004005 3.000	3,800.00000	11,400.00	2,676.00000	8,028.00	3,700.00000	11,100.00
LUMINAIRE MOUNTING BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
0330	1005668.01 4.000	510.00000	2,040.00	1,675.00000	6,700.00	560.00000	2,240.00
LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 (MULTI- VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **							
0340	1005668.02 5.000	550.00000	2,750.00	1,794.00000	8,970.00	600.00000	3,000.00
LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI- VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	1008015 180.000	38.00000	6,840.00	43.18000	7,772.40	50.00000	9,000.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.							
0360	1008115 2,056.000	22.00000	45,232.00	15.46000	31,785.76	20.00000	41,120.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f. ** See Special Provisions **							
0370	1008117 52.000	42.00000	2,184.00	34.26000	1,781.52	35.00000	1,820.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.							
0380	1008129 213.000	8.00000	1,704.00	22.29000	4,747.77	10.00000	2,130.00
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.							
0390	1008215 1,884.000	28.00000	52,752.00	21.49000	40,487.16	22.00000	41,448.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0400	1008217 378.000	40.00000	15,120.00	31.09000	11,752.02	37.00000	13,986.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.							
0410	1008908 234.000	12.00000	2,808.00	4.00000	936.00	1.00000	234.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT l.f.							
0420	1010001 32.000	1,100.00000	35,200.00	1,008.00000	32,256.00	1,000.00000	32,000.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.							
0430	1010021 15.000	700.00000	10,500.00	781.00000	11,715.00	950.00000	14,250.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.							
0440	1010060 4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	340.00000	1,360.00	1.00000	4.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.							
0450	1014901 5,612.000	1.00000	5,612.00	5.00000	28,060.00	2.00000	11,224.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0460	1015034 (1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,738.00000	1,738.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0470	1017032 4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	1,248.00000	4,992.00	6,400.00000	25,600.00
SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	1102002	25.000	1,050.00000	26,250.00	742.00000	18,550.00	2,000.00000	50,000.00
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL								
		ea.						
0490	1104023	1.000	19,500.00000	19,500.00	17,511.00000	17,511.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
20' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0500	1104031	2.000	24,850.00000	49,700.00	22,706.00000	45,412.00	28,000.00000	56,000.00
35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0510	1104033	2.000	27,000.00000	54,000.00	27,023.00000	54,046.00	32,400.00000	64,800.00
40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0520	1104037	2.000	32,000.00000	64,000.00	32,306.00000	64,612.00	32,400.00000	64,800.00
45' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0530	1104042	1.000	37,500.00000	37,500.00	48,913.00000	48,913.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
60' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0540	1104045	1.000	42,000.00000	42,000.00	49,880.00000	49,880.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
70' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0550	1104549	1.000	47,500.00000	47,500.00	44,774.00000	44,774.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,								
65-1W ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0560	1104554	2.000	25,500.00000	51,000.00	24,934.00000	49,868.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00
COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY,								
35-1W ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0570	1105415	19.000	1,200.00000	22,800.00	1,409.00000	26,771.00	1,350.00000	25,650.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL								
POLYCARBONATE ** See Special								
Provisions **								
		ea.						
0580	1105416	5.000	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,655.00000	8,275.00	1,550.00000	7,750.00
1 WAY, 4 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL								
POLYCARBONATE ** See Special								
Provisions **								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590 1105417	2.000	2,020.00000	4,040.00	1,996.00000	3,992.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
1 WAY, 5 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600 1106001	7.000	800.00000	5,600.00	965.00000	6,755.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610 1106003	24.000	800.00000	19,200.00	657.00000	15,768.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620 1106004	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,514.00000	1,514.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630 1107011	32.000	1,050.00000	33,600.00	1,053.00000	33,696.00	900.00000	28,800.00
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640 1108163	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,968.00000	3,968.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650 1108207	4.000	2,540.00000	10,160.00	3,128.00000	12,512.00	5,800.00000	23,200.00
INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660 1108208	1.000	1,020.00000	1,020.00	656.00000	656.00	700.00000	700.00
INSTALL STATE FURNISHED CELLULAR MODEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1108665	4.000	5,250.00000	21,000.00	6,257.00000	25,028.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00
10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680 1108808	(1.000)	3,250.00000	3,250.00	2,306.00000	2,306.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690 1108826	4.000	4,125.00000	16,500.00	7,617.00000	30,468.00	6,200.00000	24,800.00
OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0700	1111201	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,623.00000	2,623.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0710	1111202	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,623.00000	2,623.00	550.00000	550.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
0720	1111203	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,623.00000	2,623.00	300.00000	300.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
0730	1111204	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,623.00000	2,623.00	300.00000	300.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
0740	1111205	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,623.00000	2,623.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **								
0750	1112205	10.000	18,000.00000	180,000.00	19,625.00000	196,250.00	15,000.00000	150,000.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0760	1112242	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00	5,326.00000	21,304.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions **								
0770	1112286	8.000	3,800.00000	30,400.00	4,495.00000	35,960.00	3,900.00000	31,200.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
0780	1112287	6.000	18,500.00000	111,000.00	20,110.00000	120,660.00	19,000.00000	114,000.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0790	1113011	1,215.000	3.00000	3,645.00	4.94000	6,002.10	5.00000	6,075.00
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 10 AWG THWN								
0800	1113102	6,569.000	3.00000	19,707.00	2.69000	17,670.61	5.00000	32,845.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								
0810	1113103	4,830.000	3.00000	14,490.00	2.97000	14,345.10	5.00000	24,150.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0820	1113104	1,452.000	3.50000	5,082.00	3.32000	4,820.64	5.00000	7,260.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE l.f.								
0830	1113182	1,502.000	4.00000	6,008.00	19.42000	29,168.84	10.00000	15,020.00
360-DEGREE SYSTEM LONG RANGE CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0840	1113550	1,607.000	4.00000	6,428.00	2.89000	4,644.23	5.00000	8,035.00
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0850	1113606	667.000	5.00000	3,335.00	8.03000	5,356.01	12.00000	8,004.00
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0860	1113618	3,753.000	6.00000	22,518.00	7.26000	27,246.78	6.00000	22,518.00
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0870	1114101	3,561.000	3.00000	10,683.00	6.79000	24,179.19	8.00000	28,488.00
MESSENGER ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0880	1115001	120.000	9.00000	1,080.00	53.20000	6,384.00	10.00000	1,200.00
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT l.f.								
0890	1116110	12.000	5,250.00000	63,000.00	4,880.00000	58,560.00	6,400.00000	76,800.00
BLANK-OUT SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0900	1118012	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	19,676.00000	19,676.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0910	1118051	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,935.00000	3,935.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0920	1118052	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,935.00000	3,935.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0930	1118053 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,935.00000	3,935.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0940	1118054 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,935.00000	3,935.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0950	1118055 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,935.00000	3,935.00	1.00000	1.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0960	1118302 (1.000)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	5,545.00000	5,545.00	6,150.00000	6,150.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0970	1118303 (1.000)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	5,545.00000	5,545.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0980	1118304 (1.000)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	5,709.00000	5,709.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0990	1118305 (1.000)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	5,545.00000	5,545.00	6,150.00000	6,150.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
1000	1206023 (1.000)	4,050.00000	4,050.00	3,631.00000	3,631.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1010	1208931 212.000	80.00000	16,960.00	38.00000	8,056.00	55.00000	11,660.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
1020	1208937 20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	108.00000	2,160.00	45.00000	900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units			(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1030	1210101	940.000	1.00000	940.00	1.00000	940.00	1.00000	940.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1040	1210102	870.000	1.00000	870.00	1.00000	870.00	1.00000	870.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1050	1210105	5,322.000	11.00000	58,542.00	8.00000	42,576.00	8.00000	42,576.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
1060	1211001	739.000	5.00000	3,695.00	5.00000	3,695.00	5.00000	3,695.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
1070	1220027	520.000	18.00000	9,360.00	24.00000	12,480.00	12.00000	6,240.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1080	1403501	1.000	4,050.00000	4,050.00	1,785.00000	1,785.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1090	1500006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
1110	1002101	6.000	1,250.00000	7,500.00	1,036.00000	6,216.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.						
1120	1010052	1.000	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,086.00000	1,086.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$2,967,856.00		\$2,976,000.00		\$3,032,165.00	
Contract Totals			\$2,967,856.00		\$2,976,000.00		\$3,032,165.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								